
Venue:  Thirlstane EVENT:  North West Cup Competition Date:  21st October 2012

Test:  Preparatory 1

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
13 Wrangler Tara Vincent 55.000 58.667 56.834 1st
59 Rose Norma Cormican SCR SCR SCR

Dressage Tasmania - North West

59 Rose Norma Cormican SCR SCR SCR

Test:  Preparatory 3

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
59 Rose Norma Cormican 64.000 70.500 67.250 1st
13 Wrangler Tara Vincent 60.250 59.250 59.750 2nd
81 Anzac Louise Muddle 51.500 58.250 54.875 3rd

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Pia Nowell C E
2 Suzanne Betts H

Test:  Associate Preliminary 1A

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
73 Clearview Rosheem Stephanie Temple 65.500 64.750 65.125 1st

2464 Bloomfield Samuel Kristy Evans 63.750 60.000 61.875 2nd
7430 Bamborough Jitterbug Caitlin Radford 59.250 64.000 61.625 3rd

77 Brandy Schnapp Judy Harding 61.000 61.750 61.375 4th
13 Wrangler Tara Vincent 50.500 57.500 54.000 5th
78 Mr Grey Melanie Bonde 50.500 56.500 53.500 6th
81 Anzac Louise Muddle 51.000 53.750 52.375
61 Cliffden Min Min Helen Morgan ELIM ELIM ELIM

Test:  Preliminary 1A - Super Schools division
7430 Bamborough Jitterbug Caitlin Radford 59.250 64.000 61.625 1st



Test:  Associate Preliminary 1B

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
2464 Bloomfield Samuel Kristy Evans 67.200 63.800 65.500 1st

73 Clearview Rosheem Stephanie Temple 60.000 64.800 62.400 2nd
61 Cliffden Min Min Helen Morgan 58.600 59.000 58.800 3rd
59 Rose Norma Cormican 54.200 63.200 58.700 4th
77 Brandy Schnapp Judy Harding 55.400 60.600 58.000 5th
78 Mr Grey Melanie Bonde 48 400 54 200 51 300 6th78 Mr Grey Melanie Bonde 48.400 54.200 51.300 6th

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Pia Nowell C E
2 Suzanne Betts H

Test:  Official Preliminary 1A

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
Points

7333 Octavian 70007333 Ellie Smith 7002096 64.750 64.750 1st 3
7423 Bellini 70007423 Amy Griffiths 7001695 64 250 64 250 2nd 37423 Bellini 70007423 Amy Griffiths 7001695 64.250 64.250 2nd 3
7525 Calisto 70007525 Tracey Etchells 7000970 62.000 62.000 =3rd 2
0146 Aberdeen Stormont 71000146 Heidi Behrens 7001240 62.000 62.000 =3rd 2
7538 Del Rio Calypso 70007538 Julie Targett 7000444 61.000 61.000 5th 1
0137 Saule Mon Ami 71000137 Michelle Garwood 7100138 53.250 53.250 6th
0108 Tamar Classic 71000108 Madelene Evans 7002612 SCR SCR
0113 Mimunchkin 71000113 Celina Johnston 7001099 SCR SCR

Test:  Preliminary 1A - Young Rider division
7333 Octavian 70007333 Ellie Smith 7002096 64.750 64.750 1st
0108 Tamar Classic 71000108 Madelene Evans 7002612 SCR SCR

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Jenny Rapson C A



Test:  Official Preliminary 1B

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
Points

7525 Calisto 70007525 Tracey Etchells 7000970 70.800 70.800 1st 6
7333 Octavian 70007333 Ellie Smith 7002096 70.600 70.600 2nd 6
7423 Bellini 70007423 Amy Griffiths 7001695 70.000 70.000 3rd 6
7538 Del Rio Calypso 70007538 Julie Targett 7000444 66.600 66.600 4th 4
0146 Aberdeen Stormont 71000146 Heidi Behrens 7001240 65.400 65.400 5th 3
0113 Mimunchkin 71000113 Celina Johnston 7001099 56 600 56 600 6th0113 Mimunchkin 71000113 Celina Johnston 7001099 56.600 56.600 6th
0137 Saule Mon Ami 71000137 Michelle Garwood 7100138 50.800 50.800

Test:  Preliminary 1B - Young Rider division
7333 Octavian 70007333 Ellie Smith 7002096 70.600 70.600 1st

Test:  Official Pony Preliminary 1B

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
Points

7586 Sanlirra Camelot 70007586 Jackie Kearney 7001179 64.600 64.600 1st 3y
7430 Bamborough Jitterbug 70007430 Caitlin Radford 7002495 57.200 57.200 2nd

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Leanne Gaffney C D

Test:  Associate Novice 2A

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
0146 Aberdeen Stormont Heidi Behrens 61.296 61.296 1st
7525 Calisto Tracey Etchells SCR SCR

28 LA Scandal Lauren Smart SCR SCR

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Sue Lamont C C



Test:  Official Novice 2A

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
Points

7343 Ultimate Storm 70007343 Kristin Pitt 7000262 70.185 70.185 1st 6
0142 Sorbeaux 71000142 Alison Hall 7100141 65.185 65.185 2nd 3
0141 Toldo 71000141 Alison Hall 7100141 64.630 64.630 3rd 3
0149 Somerford Luana 71000149 Emma Nightingale 7100151 59.630 59.630 4th
7458 El Attore 70007458 Melissa Burr 7000253 SCR SCR

Test:  Novice 2A - Young Rider division
0149 Somerford Luana 71000149 Emma Nightingale 7100151 59.630 59.630 1st

Test:  Official Pony Novice 2A

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
Points

7430 Bamborough Jitterbug 70007430 Caitlin Radford 7002495 67.593 67.593 1st 4

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Leanne Gaffney C D1 Leanne Gaffney C D

Test:  Associate Novice 2B

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
7606 Cliffden Blackwood Helen Morgan ELIM ELIM ELIM

28 LA Scandal Lauren Smart ELIM ELIM ELIM

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Pia Nowell C E
2 Suzanne Betts H2 Suzanne Betts H



Test:  Official Novice 2B

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
Points

7343 Ultimate Storm 70007343 Kristin Pitt 7000262 67.576 67.576 1st 4
2518 Dunelm Shine 70002518 Montana Broomhall 7002811 65.758 65.758 2nd 3
0142 Sorbeaux 71000142 Alison Hall 7100141 64.091 64.091 3rd 3
7197 Antonello 70007197 Simone James 7001104 62.424 62.424 4th 2
0141 Toldo 71000141 Alison Hall 7100141 58.485 58.485 5th
0149 Somerford Luana 71000149 Emma Nightingale 7100151 56 818 56 818 6th0149 Somerford Luana 71000149 Emma Nightingale 7100151 56.818 56.818 6th
7311 Aslans Phenomenom 70007311 Madelene Evans 7002612 50.303 50.303
7419 Just Victory 70007419 Alison Watson 7000488 SCR SCR
7458 El Attore 70007458 Melissa Burr 7000253 SCR SCR
7423 Bellini HC 70007423 Amy Griffiths 7001695 SCR SCR

Test:  Novice 2B - Young Rider division
2518 Dunelm Shine 70002518 Montana Broomhall 7002811 65.758 65.758 1st
0149 Somerford Luana 71000149 Emma Nightingale 7100151 56.818 56.818 2nd
7311 Aslans Phenomenom 70007311 Madelene Evans 7002612 50.303 50.303 3rd

Test:  Official Pony Novice 2B

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
Points

7490 Cavallino 70007490 Sue Lamont 7000280 66.667 66.667 1st 4
7586 Sanlirra Camelot 70007586 Jackie Kearney 7001179 63.788 63.788 2nd 2

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Leanne Gaffney C D

Test:  Associate Elementary 3A

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
0141 Toldo Alison Hall 62.714 60.857 61.786 1st
7606 Cliffden Blackwood Helen Morgan 54.571 48.857 51.714 2nd
7419 Just Victory Alison Watson SCR SCR SCR

28 LA Scandal Lauren Smart SCR SCR SCR



Test:  Official Elementary 3A

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
Points

7261 Starsqui 70007261 Simone James 7001104 62.000 68.000 65.000 1st 3
7276 Veda 70007276 Debbie Johnston 7000250 60.429 66.857 63.643 2nd 2
2518 Dunelm Shine 70002518 Montana Broomhall 7002811 61.143 60.429 60.786 3rd 1
2438 Snipes 30042438 Linda Smink 7000421 63.571 57.286 60.429 4th 1
6915 Neika Viva 70006915 Yvonne Gelabert-Ferrer 7002090 55.429 50.143 52.786 5th
7197 Antonello 70007197 Simone James 7001104 53 429 50 857 52 143 6th7197 Antonello 70007197 Simone James 7001104 53.429 50.857 52.143 6th
7311 Aslans Phenomenom 70007311 Madelene Evans 7002612 53.000 49.143 51.072
7305 Adloo Gandhi 70007305 Judy Atkinson 7000019 SCR SCR SCR
7121 Evenfall Ophelia 70007121 Susie Davis 7000122 SCR SCR SCR
7479 Quamby Farm Cloud Street 70007479 Jo McFarlane 7000267 SCR SCR SCR

Test:  Elementary 3A - Young Rider division
2518 Dunelm Shine 70002518 Montana Broomhall 7002811 61.143 60.429 60.786 1st
7311 Aslans Phenomenom 70007311 Madelene Evans 7002612 53.000 49.143 51.072 2nd

Test: Official Pony Elementary 3ATest:  Official Pony Elementary 3A

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
Points

7490 Cavallino 70007490 Sue Lamont 7000280 58.000 61.429 59.715 1st

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Jenny Rapson C A
2 Sandra Sloane D

North West CupNorth West Cup
1st Simone James & Starsqui

2nd Debbie Johnston & Veda

3rd Alison Hall & Toldo

4th Montana Broomhall & Dunelm Shine

5th Linda Smink & Snipes

6th Sue Lamont & Cavallino



Test:  Associate Elementary 3B

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
7479 Quamby Farm Cloud Street 70007479 Jo McFarlane 7000267 SCR SCR

Test:  Official Elementary 3B

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
PointsR R R %

7328 Walden Park Columbus 70007328 Ruth Walker 7001310 64.853 64.853 1st 3
7931 Neverleven Hercules 50017931 Sarah Bellchambers 7001247 61.618 61.618 2nd 1
7276 Veda 70007276 Debbie Johnston 7000250 60.441 60.441 3rd 1
2438 Snipes 30042438 Linda Smink 7000421 58.824 58.824 4th
6915 Neika Viva 70006915 Yvonne Gelabert-Ferrer 7002090 55.888 55.888 5th
7261 Starsqui 70007261 Simone James 7001104 53.235 53.235 6th
7121 Evenfall Ophelia 70007121 Susie Davis 7000122 SCR SCR
7305 Adloo Gandhi 70007305 Judy Atkinson 7000019 SCR SCR
2518 Dunelm Shine 70002518 Montana Broomhall 7002811 SCR SCR

Test:  Elementary 3B - Young Rider division
2518 Dunelm Shine 70002518 Montana Broomhall 7002811 SCR SCR

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Sue Lamont C C

Test:  Official Medium 4A

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
Points

7328 Walden Park Columbus 70007328 Ruth Walker 7001310 64.444 64.444 1st 3
7931 Neverleven Hercules 50017931 Sarah Bellchambers 7001247 63.056 63.056 2nd 2
8820 Woodmount Fuego 30038820 Jenny Laird 7000488 60.139 60.139 3rd 1
7179 Will Happen 70007179 Dianne Selwood 7001114 54.167 54.167 4th

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Jenny Rapson C A



Test:  Official Medium 4B

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
Points

7334 Double Espresso 70007334 Jamie Smith 7000572 66.806 63.333 65.069 1st 3
7931 Neverleven Hercules 50017931 Sarah Bellchambers 7001247 58.194 56.389 57.292 2nd
7328 Walden Park Columbus 70007328 Ruth Walker 7001310 SCR SCR SCR

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Jenny Rapson C A
2 Bert Gibson A2 Bert Gibson A

Test:  Associate Advanced 5A

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
7334 Double Espresso Jamie Smith 62.875 62.875 1st

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Sue Lamont C C

Test:  Official Advanced 5A

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
Points

8820 Woodmount Fuego 30038820 Jenny Laird 7000488 63.000 63.000 1st 2
7179 Will Happen 70007179 Dianne Selwood 7001114 56.125 56.125 2nd

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No Level
1 Jenny Rapson C A

Test:  Official Prix St Georges
EFA 

Registered
EFA 

Member
Judge 1    

at nk

Judge 2    
H/M or nk

Judge 3    
H/M or nk Grading

No. Horse Name
Registered 

Number Rider
Member 

No.
at         
C R

an

H/M or     
E/B R

an

H/M or     
E/B R

an % Place
Grading 
Points

7084 Mister Wilson 70007084 Leanne Gaffney 7000160 59.605 55.395 57.500 1st

Test:  Official Intermediate 1

No. Horse Name

EFA 
Registered 

Number Rider

EFA 
Member 

No.

Judge 1    
at         
C R

an
k

Judge 2    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

Judge 3    
H/M or     

E/B R
an

k

% Place
Grading 
Points

7084 Mister Wilson 70007084 Leanne Gaffney 7000160 59.211 60.526 59.869 1st
6719 Felipo 70006719 Barb Rowsell 7000397 56.184 59.079 57.632 2nd

Judge Judge's Name Position EFA No LevelJudge Judge s Name Position EFA No Level
1 Jenny Rapson C A
2 Bert Gibson A


	Full Results

